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1. Introduction 

 
This preamble describes the matters considered for “The 2025 Grant Allocations to Local Authorities 

for Greenways and Active Travel” (the “Allocations”). The Allocations are made by Transport 

Infrastructure (TII) having regard to the priorities set out in the National Development Plan 2021-

2030 (the “NDP”), the objectives of the Climate Action Plan 2023, the Programme for Government, 

other national policies, and the terms and conditions set by the Minister for Transport (the 

“Minister”) pursuant to the Roads Act 1993.  

TII’s statutory duty is to secure a safe and efficient network of national roads having regard to the 

needs of all users. TII is also responsible for overseeing the delivery of a programme of national and 

regional greenways as Approving Authority, in accordance with the Infrastructure Guidelines, 

pursuant to an agreement between the Minister and the Board of TII.  

The Minister has notified TII that the Exchequer Capital Allocation for Greenways and Active Travel 

for 2025 will be €67million broken down as follows  

• Greenways Projects €49m 

• Asset Protection and Renewal €3m 

• National Roads Active Travel €15m  
 
Funding in relation to Asset Protection and Renewal (€3million) will be allocated during 2025 
following engagement between TII and Local Authorities with relevant Greenways in their 
administrative area.  
 

 

1.2 Arrangements for Allocations 
 

Further to the general duty of TII under the Roads Act and the agreement between the Minister and 

TII Board in relation to Greenways, TII provides allocations to Local Authorities on an annual basis, so 

they can deliver on their road authority functions on behalf of TII on national roads active travel and 

Greenways.  If for any reason it is not possible to deliver on a particular project or for TII to approve 

the progression of a project, TII can, and does, reallocate part or all the relevant funding to other 

greenway and active travel projects, during the year in question.  

The allocations are an indication of the progress that TII believes is possible on each project during 

2025. The allocations will be used to reimburse the relevant Local Authorities for costs incurred in 

accordance with national roads and greenways chargeability requirements. 

The National Cycling Network Plan was published in 2023. TII was tasked with the oversight on the 

delivery of this plan on behalf of the Department of Transport. Projects that are on this network are 

denoted by the letters NCN.  

 

  



1.3  Allocation Terms and Conditions  
 

• The drawdown of funding by the Local Authority (LA) on PRS will be taken as acceptance of 

these terms and conditions. 

• The allocations are annual contributions towards the costs incurred by the LA in relation to 

the project for which the allocation is provided (each allocation is identified by a unique PRS 

Code). 

• The LA may claim for expenditure up to the amount of the allocations assigned in PRS.  

Expenditure claims must meet the eligibility criteria set out in TII’s guidance document 

“Chargeability of Expenditure to National Road and Greenways Grants” and should only be 

used for the purposes for which the allocation is provided by TII. 

• The allocations provided by TII will only be available to the LA to claim during the period 3 

March 2025 to the last pay run in December 2025.   

• Any portion of the allocation which LAs will not be availing of or is not claimed via PRS in the 

period specified above may be withdrawn or reallocated by TII to another project within the 

LA or to another LA. 

• The funding is being made available for the improvement Greenways and Active Travel (‘the 

projects’) and may only be used for the specific project / purpose for which the grant is 

allocated. Where funding is availed of the projects  should be developed and implemented 

in accordance with TII guidelines, standards and procedures. 

• In procuring services for the purposes of the project, the LA shall, where applicable, comply 

with Irish and European public procurement law and national public procurement 

guidelines. 

• An appropriate audit trail shall be maintained between expenditure claimed on the PRS and 

the LA’s financial management system. Expenditure charged to TII allocations must be 

clearly identifiable in the LA’s accounting system (i.e. separate job codes set up for each PRS 

allocation) and supported by appropriate documentation.  

• Where expenditure is claimed on PRS the LA should ensure that amounts claimed are not 

subject to any other claims for reimbursement from any other funding body (except in cases 

of joint-funding arrangements). 

• Documentation to support expenditure claimed shall be retained in line with the LA’s 

internal document retention policy and shall be made available for review by TII (when 

requested). 

• Each claim submitted on PRS must be electronically certified by the Finance Officer (as 

designated in the PRS system for each LA). 

• Circular 13/2014 “Management and Accountability for Grants from Exchequer Funds” issued 

by Department of Public Expenditure imposes certain obligations on grantees of Exchequer 

funding. It is a condition of TII funding that the requirements of Circular 13/2014 are fully 

complied with. In accordance with Circular 13/2014, grants received by grantees (i.e., local 

authorities) may be subject to audit by the bodies providing the funding. In this regard TII 

reserves the right to audit any project implemented by the local authority for which grants 

have been paid by TII.  

• Should an audit be undertaken, and any expenditure be identified as ineligible, the LA shall 

refund TII the amount deemed to be ineligible.  



• Should any project for which TII is providing grant funding be subject to a co-funding 

arrangement through the LA, the LA is required ensure that there will be no duplication of 

funding for the same activity / project.  

• Should grants provided by TII be used by the LA to acquire assets, these shall not be 

disposed of without the prior written approval of TII.  

• Should any errors (overclaims) be identified through audits / checking undertaken by the LA 

on claims made on PRS, the LA shall notify TII of the error identified and refund the amount 

requested  by TII. 
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Grant Allocation Overview per Budget Classification 

Payee
 

Greenways & Active Travel (AT)
 

Total

Cavan County Council 330,000 330,000

Clare County Council 1,850,000 1,850,000

Cork County Council 6,970,000 6,970,000

Donegal County Council 4,370,000 4,370,000

Fingal County Council 750,000 750,000

Galway City Council 200,000 200,000

Galway County Council 3,500,000 3,500,000

Kerry County Council 8,250,000 8,250,000

Kildare County Council 4,200,000 4,200,000

Kilkenny County Council 1,700,000 1,700,000

Laois County Council 50,000 50,000

Leitrim County Council 1,700,000 1,700,000

Limerick City and County Council 1,150,000 1,150,000

Longford County Council 50,000 50,000

Louth County Council 610,000 610,000

Mayo County Council 4,600,000 4,600,000

Meath County Council 1,400,000 1,400,000

Monaghan County Council 2,050,000 2,050,000

Offaly County Council 855,000 855,000

Roscommon County Council 2,295,000 2,295,000

Sligo County Council 1,230,000 1,230,000

South Dublin County Council 2,150,000 2,150,000

Tipperary County Council 625,000 625,000

Waterford City and County Council 1,000,000 1,000,000

Westmeath County Council 2,115,000 2,115,000

Wexford County Council 3,150,000 3,150,000

Wicklow County Council 1,650,000 1,650,000

Total 58,800,000 58,800,000

TII - 2025 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for 
Greenways and National Roads Active Travel
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and 

National Roads Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

Payee

 

AT -
Greenways

E7
 

AT - LA Eng
Support - E7

 

Greenway

 

LA Eng
Support - E7

 

Greenways & Active
Travel (AT) - Total

Cavan County Council 60,000   120,000 150,000 330,000

Clare County Council     1,750,000 100,000 1,850,000

Cork County Council 4,320,000   2,400,000 250,000 6,970,000

Donegal County Council 1,730,000   2,200,000 440,000 4,370,000

Fingal County Council 150,000   500,000 100,000 750,000

Galway City Council 200,000       200,000

Galway County Council 145,000   2,950,000 405,000 3,500,000

Kerry County Council 150,000   7,850,000 250,000 8,250,000

Kildare County Council     4,000,000 200,000 4,200,000

Kilkenny County Council 1,200,000   400,000 100,000 1,700,000

Laois County Council     50,000   50,000

Leitrim County Council 50,000   1,300,000 350,000 1,700,000

Limerick City and County Council     900,000 250,000 1,150,000

Longford County Council 50,000       50,000

Louth County Council 60,000   550,000   610,000

Mayo County Council 2,430,000   1,870,000 300,000 4,600,000

Meath County Council 100,000 50,000 1,050,000 200,000 1,400,000

Monaghan County Council 750,000   1,150,000 150,000 2,050,000

Offaly County Council     855,000   855,000

Roscommon County Council 885,000   1,200,000 210,000 2,295,000

Sligo County Council 510,000   200,000 520,000 1,230,000

South Dublin County Council     2,000,000 150,000 2,150,000

Tipperary County Council     525,000 100,000 625,000

Waterford City and County Council 100,000   700,000 200,000 1,000,000

Westmeath County Council 60,000   1,780,000 275,000 2,115,000

Wexford County Council 100,000   2,850,000 200,000 3,150,000

Wicklow County Council 150,000 50,000 1,200,000 250,000 1,650,000

Total 13,200,000 100,000 40,350,000 5,150,000 58,800,000
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Overview per Local Authority
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - N87 Bawnboy 60,000

Greenway Cavan North West Greenway (previously CN Railway - LM G/w at
Belturbet)

120,000

LA Eng Support - E7 Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 CN 150,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 330,000

Cavan County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

330,000
Total Allocation

330,000



Power BI Desktop

TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway Ennis to Ennistymon 500,000

Limerick to Scarriff - O'Brien's Bridge to Scarriff 300,000

Shannon to Bunratty & on to Limerick 100,000

West Clare Railway - Kilrush - Kilkee 850,000

LA Eng Support - E7 Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 CL 100,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 1,850,000

Clare County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

1,850,000
Total Allocation

1,850,000



Power BI Desktop

TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - M28 Ringaskiddy 2,000,000

AT - N22 Baile Bhuirne Macroom Active Travel 200,000

AT - N71 Gallanes Active Travel Scheme 1,400,000

AT - N71 Glasslinn Road 670,000

AT - N8 Cycleway from Tivoli to Little Island 50,000

Greenway Mallow to Dungarvan - Mallow - Cork/Waterford Border 50,000

Midleton to Youghal G/w - Midleton to Youghal 500,000

South Cork G/w - Cork to Kinsale 650,000

West Cork G/w - Cork to Schull 1,200,000

LA Eng Support - E7 NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 CC 250,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 6,970,000

Cork County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

6,970,000
Total Allocation

6,970,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - N15 Cappry to Ballybofey 50,000

AT - N56 Dunfanaghy to Portnablagh 50,000

AT - N56 Dunkineely 50,000

AT - N56 Letterkenny Urban 1,580,000

Greenway Barnesmore Gap Greenway 700,000

Burtonport to Letterkenny Greenway 340,000

Carrigans to Lifford GW 300,000

Inishowen - Buncrana - Carndonagh 60,000

Inishowen G/w - Bridgend to Buncrana & Newtowncunningham 500,000

Inishowen GW - Three Trees to Cardonagh 300,000

LA Eng Support - E7 NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 DL 440,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 4,370,000

Donegal County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

4,370,000
Total Allocation

4,370,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - M50 Liffey Crossing 150,000

Greenway Fingal Coastal Way - Donabate - Fingal Co. Bdy N of Balbriggan 500,000

LA Eng Support - E7 Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 FG 100,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 750,000

Fingal County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

750,000
Total Allocation

750,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - Thomas Hynes Road 200,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 200,000

Galway City Council  A.4.1 Allocation

200,000
Total Allocation

200,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - N63 Abbeyknockmoy Village 50,000

AT - N67 Clarinbridge to Oranmore 25,000

AT - N67 South of Ballinderreen Cycleway 70,000

Greenway Connemara - Clifden to Recess 1,050,000

Connemara - Galway to Oughterard 1,100,000

Connemara - Recess to Oughterard 300,000

NCN Galway to Athlone Cycleway - GC 500,000

LA Eng Support - E7 NCN - Galway to Athlone Cycleway - NRO Support GC 205,000

NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 GC 200,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 3,500,000

Galway County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

3,500,000
Total Allocation

3,500,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - N70 Tinnahaly - Killorglin 50,000

AT - N72 Killorglin Approaches (Anglont) 100,000

Greenway Cockleshell Road to The Spa Greenway 100,000

N Kerry - Tralee to Fenit 150,000

South Kerry - Stage 1 - Cahirsiveen to Reenard pt 200,000

South Kerry - Stages 2 & 3 - Glenbeigh to Cahersiveen 7,000,000

Tralee to Listowel 400,000

LA Eng Support - E7 NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 KY 250,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 8,250,000

Kerry County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

8,250,000
Total Allocation

8,250,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway Grand Canal - Sallins Bridge - Clonkeen (Co. Offaly Border) 4,000,000

LA Eng Support - E7 Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 KE 200,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 4,200,000

Kildare County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

4,200,000
Total Allocation

4,200,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - N76 Callan Bypass 1,000,000

AT - N77 Kilkenny City Ring Road Cycle Facility Upgrade 200,000

Greenway Inistioge (Woodstock Estate) to New Ross (South East Greenway) 400,000

LA Eng Support - E7 Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 KK 100,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 1,700,000

Kilkenny County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

1,700,000
Total Allocation

1,700,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway Abbeyleix to Portlaoise 50,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 50,000

Laois County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

50,000
Total Allocation

50,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - N16 Manorhamilton 50,000

Greenway SLNCR, Sligo to Enniskillen Greenway (P&D) (Formerly: SLNCR - Sligo
Town to Blacklion, Co. Cavan)

1,200,000

South Leitrim Greenway 100,000

LA Eng Support - E7 Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 LM 350,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 1,700,000

Leitrim County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

1,700,000
Total Allocation

1,700,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway Limerick G/w - Patrickswell to Colbert Station 150,000

Limerick G/w - Rathkeale - Adare - Patrick's Well 200,000

Limerick Greenway - Rathkeale to Abbeyfeale 50,000

UL Loop - UL to Montpelier via Castleconnell 500,000

LA Eng Support - E7 NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 L 250,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 1,150,000

Limerick City and County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

1,150,000
Total Allocation

1,150,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - N4 Roundabouts 50,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 50,000

Longford County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

50,000
Total Allocation

50,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - N2 Ardee South 60,000

Greenway Dundalk Bay to Carlingford Lough Greenway 550,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 610,000

Louth County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

610,000
Total Allocation

610,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - N59 Newport to Derrada Realignment 500,000

AT - N60 Castlebar to Breaffy 1,800,000

AT - N60 Heathlawn to Balla (previously Claremorris to Brize) 130,000

Greenway Blacksod Bay Greenway 10,000

Charlestown, Swinford, Foxford Greenway 10,000

Clew Bay - Achill Sound & Ext. to Bannacurry 800,000

Clew Bay - Belclare to Murrisk 200,000

Great Western Greenway - Newport Village 600,000

Great Western Greenway - Westport 250,000

LA Eng Support - E7 NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 MO 300,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 4,600,000

Mayo County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

4,600,000
Total Allocation

4,600,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - M3 Links Retrofit 100,000

AT - LA Eng Support - E7 AT - Local Authority Support 2025 MH 50,000

Greenway Boyne G/w & Navigation Scheme - Oldbridge Est. Entrance, Navan 400,000

Boyne Valley to Lakelands 50,000

Boyne Valley to Lakelands - Access and Parking 550,000

Boyne Valley to Lakelands: Wilkinstown to Castletown 50,000

LA Eng Support - E7 Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 MH 200,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 1,400,000

Meath County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

1,400,000
Total Allocation

1,400,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - N2 Cyclepath - Corlat RoB to Collegiate College 300,000

AT - N2 Cyclepath -Ballyalbany Jct  to Coolshannagh RoB 100,000

AT - N2 Monaghan, Corlat to Coolshannagh 50,000

AT - N2  Cyclepath - Phase 3 to Emyvale Village 300,000

Greenway Ulster Canal - Smithboro - Clones 75,000

Ulster Canal Greenway - Monaghan to Northern Ireland Border 1,000,000

Ulster Canal Greenway- Smithborough to Monaghan 75,000

LA Eng Support - E7 Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 MN 150,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 2,050,000

Monaghan County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

2,050,000
Total Allocation

2,050,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway Grand Canal - Daingean to Edenderry 650,000

Grand Canal - Kilbeggan Link 30,000

Grand Canal - Leabeg to Boora 25,000

Grand Canal Greenway - Shannon Harbour to Banagher 30,000

Turraun to Shannon Harbour 120,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 855,000

Offaly County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

855,000
Total Allocation

855,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - N5 Bellanagare 105,000

AT - N5 Frenchpark 60,000

AT - N5 Strokestown 25,000

AT - N5 Tulsk 95,000

AT - N5 Tulsk to Rathcroghan 600,000

Greenway Lough Key to Carrick-on-Shannon 400,000

Lough Ree G/w - Athlone to Ballyleague/Lanesborough (May 2021) 500,000

Lough Ree G/w - Ballyleague/Lanesborough to
Tarmonbarry/Strokestown/Roosky

300,000

LA Eng Support - E7 NCN - Athlone to Galway Cycleway - NRO Support RN 30,000

NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 RN 180,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 2,295,000

Roscommon County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

2,295,000
Total Allocation

2,295,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - N15 Grange 30,000

AT - N17 Curry 30,000

AT - N4 Collooney to Castlebaldwin 200,000

AT - N4/ N16 Sligo Urban 120,000

AT - N59 Ballysadare 30,000

AT - Toberbride to Collooney 100,000

Greenway Sligo G/w - Bellaghy - Charlestown - Collooney 200,000

LA Eng Support - E7 NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 SO 520,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 1,230,000

Sligo County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

1,230,000
Total Allocation

1,230,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway Grand Canal - 12th Lock to Hazelhatch Bridge 2,000,000

LA Eng Support - E7 Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 SD 150,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 2,150,000

South Dublin County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

2,150,000
Total Allocation

2,150,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway Cashel to Cahir G/w - Cashel to Cahir Town 150,000

Lough Derg G/w - Ballina to Dromineer 100,000

Suir Blueway - Gas House Br. - Suir Island, Clonmel 25,000

Suir Blueway - Marlfield to Cahir - Marlfield Village to Swiss Cottages 150,000

Suir Blueway - Waterford G/w Link - Carrick on Suir to Kilmeaden 100,000

LA Eng Support - E7 Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 T 100,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 625,000

Tipperary County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

625,000
Total Allocation

625,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - N25 Burgery 100,000

Greenway Pathfinder - Youghal to Dungarvan 700,000

LA Eng Support - E7 NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 W 200,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 1,000,000

Waterford City and County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

1,000,000
Total Allocation

1,000,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - N52 Clonmellon 60,000

Greenway Kilbeggan to Mullingar Greenway 650,000

NCN - Athlone Bridge Cycleway (Castle to the Marina) - WH 100,000

NCN - Athlone Castle, Cycleway & Public Realm 500,000

NCN - Galway to Athlone Cycleway - WH 500,000

NCN - Galway to Maynooth Cycleway 30,000

LA Eng Support - E7 NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 WH 275,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 2,115,000

Westmeath County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

2,115,000
Total Allocation

2,115,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - O'Hanrahan Bridge 100,000

Greenway Rosslare Strand to Rosslare Harbour 100,000

South Eastern - Waterford to New Ross 2,500,000

Wexford Town to Rosslare Strand - Greenway 250,000

LA Eng Support - E7 Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 WX 200,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 3,150,000

Wexford County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

3,150,000
Total Allocation

3,150,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT - Greenways E7 AT - N11 Kilmacanogue to Southern Cross Road 150,000

AT - LA Eng Support - E7 AT - Local Authority Support 2025 WW 50,000

Greenway Arklow to Shillelagh 500,000

Blessington E - Blessington Lake Loop 200,000

Greystones to Wicklow 500,000

LA Eng Support - E7 Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2025 WW 250,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 1,650,000

Wicklow County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

1,650,000
Total Allocation

1,650,000
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